PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

Docket No. 12-035-92

SIERRA CLUB EXHIBIT 29

Response to WIEC Data Request 23.13 in concurrent Wyoming docket 20000-418-EA-12

20000-418-EA-12/Rocky Mountain Power January 9, 2013 WIEC 23rd Data Request 23.13

WIEC Data Request 23.13

Has the Company performed any studies of the impact of the retirement or gas conversion of Bridger Units 3 and 4 on the need for the Company's Gateway projects? If not, please explain why in the Company's view this is prudent.

Response to WIEC Data Request 23.13

No there have not been any specific studies performed regarding impact of the retirement or gas conversions of Bridger Units 3 and 4 on the need for the Company's Energy Gateway projects. Please refer to the Company's responses to WIEC Data Requests 1.83, 1.84, 8.19, and 8.28 for additional commentary in that regard.